
 
 

Gelligaer Council 
Police Update, March 2023 

 
 

Crimes logged between-01/03/23 & 31/03/23 
127 calls 

 
Incidents include: 
 

Violence against the person- 31 
Highway disruption- 3 
Road related offences- 7 
Missing persons- 5 
Concern for safety- 9 
ASB- 7 
Theft and handling- 6 
Domestic incidents- 1 
Criminal damage- 4 
Sexual offences- 2 
Other/ police generated incidents- 52 
 
 

                     
 

ASB 
Reports of youths consuming drugs in Castle hill, Gelligaer, local neighbourhood 
team will conduct heightened patrols in the area.  
 
HIGHWAY DISRUPTION 
Parking issues reported in Clos Cae Mawr, officers have attended and there are no 
restrictions currently in place and no obstructions caused, local council are aware of 
the issues at this location.  
 
OFF ROAD BIKES    
Operation Harley took place on 19/03/23 & 29/03/23, this operation has been 
developed to tackle these issues we are currently having in the area with off road 
bikes. 
During the operation x1vehicle was issued a warning under section 59 police reform 
act 2002 for driving on common land, and x1 vehicle was seized under section 59 
police reform act 2002 for driving on common land. 
 
These operations are due to continue up until April and will be reviewed as if to 
extend the operations within the area.  
The next operation is due to take place on 17/04/23. 
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INCIDENTS OF NOTE 
 
No incidents of note.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Local officer contacts: 
 
INSP THOMPSON- Lysha.Thompson@gwent.police.uk 
 
SGT BROOKES- Thomas.Brookes@gwent.police.uk 
 
CSO 345 JESSOP- Macauley.Jessop@gwent.police.uk 
 
CSO 458 APLIN- Sophie.Aplin@gwent.police.uk  
 
CSO 17 MCKEAN- Lesley.Mckean@gwent.police.uk 
 
CSO 421 BATEMAN- Nicola.Bateman@gwent.police.uk 
 
PC 1939 EVANS- Daniel.Evans@gwent.police.uk 
 
 
 

mailto:Lysha.Thompson@gwent.police.uk
mailto:Thomas.Brookes@gwent.police.uk
mailto:Macauley.Jessop@gwent.police.uk
mailto:Sophie.Aplin@gwent.police.uk
mailto:Lesley.Mckean@gwent.police.uk
mailto:Nicola.Bateman@gwent.police.uk
mailto:Daniel.Evans@gwent.police.uk

